
1° Tappa Criterium regionale Esordienti OPEN

27 novembre 2011

1° Tappa Criterium regionale Esordienti OPEN
MT. 50 NP ES. B1 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) QUARANTANA SARA 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 45"50 50
2) SARTI ANGELA 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 48"60 46
3) QUINTO EMILY 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 50"50 42

MT. 50 NP ES. B1 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) COLUCCI FILIPPO 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 43"90 50
2) SORRENTINO GABRIELE 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 54"50 46

MT. 50 NP ES. B2 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MANDRIOLI ARIANNA 2003 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 35"40 50
2) PAZZAGLIA SONIA 2003 NUOVONUOTO 35"70 46
3) BERTUZZI GAIA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 35"80 42
4) ROSSETTO ELENA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 37"70 39
5) BENMEZIANE LEILA 2003 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 37"80 36
6) VEZZALI CHIARA 2003 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 39"40 33
7) CONTALDI GIULIA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 42"30 30
8) FERRARI CAMILLA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 44"40 27

FERRIOLI GAIA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. S.T. A -

MT. 50 NP ES. B2 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MUSMECI MATTIA 2003 NUOVONUOTO 33"30 50
2) SCARPINO FRANCESCO 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 34"00 46
3) ORLANDI MATTIA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 38"20 42
4) NICODEMO PIETRO 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 39"10 39
5) SESTILI FEDERICO 2003 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 40"00 36
6) ACCETTA NICCOLO 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 40"70 33
7) VEZZALI FILIPPO 2003 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 45"00 30

CLEMENZA PAOLO 2003 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA S.T. A -

MT. 50 NP ES. A1 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) GUERRINI MARTINA 2002 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 31"40 50
2) TOLLER ALICE 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 37"40 46

XX Memorial Istituto Salvemini

Piscina Comunale M.L. King
Casalecchio di Reno (BO)

Pos. Societa Rec.

Pos. Societa Rec.

Pos. Societa Rec.

Pos. Societa Rec.

Pos. Societa Rec.



3) TONELLI SARA 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 37"70 42
4) ALBONETTI VIOLA 2002 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 37"80 39
5) MARCHETTA MARTINA 2002 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 44"20 36
6) LEONE FRANCESCA 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 46"60 33

FIORNI ELISA 2002 NUOVONUOTO S.T. A -

MT. 50 NP ES. A1 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) BERGAMINI MARCO 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 32"20 (VGA) 50
1) CRINITI JUAN PABLO 2002 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 32"20 50
3) SARTI MICHELE 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 33"60 42
4) NANETTI ALESSIO 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 33"90 39
5) SOCCODATO MATTIA 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 34"30 36
6) GALICI RICCARDO 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 34"40 33
7) BOLOGNA DARIO 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 35"10 30
8) PERRONE ANDREA 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 35"90 27
9) TAGLIENTE FRANCESCO 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 38"40 24
10) SCORZONI DAVIDE 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 38"90 22

CALIFANO VITTORIO 2002 C.U.S. BOLOGNA S.T. S -

MT. 50 NP ES. A2 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MONTANARI ALICE 2001 NUOVONUOTO 28"50 50
2) GARDINI GIULIA 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 30"10 46
3) MARTELLINI MIRIAM 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 30"30 42
4) VITALE ROSA 2001 NUOVONUOTO 30"60 39
5) URAS SIMONA 2001 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 34"10 36
6) RAPEZZI CHIARA 2001 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 34"40 33
7) BUGLIONE ELENA 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 34"80 30
7) VEZZALI ERIKA 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 34"80 30
9) INFURNA MARIKA 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 37"50 24
10) SIGHINOLFI MARTINA 2001 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 38"30 22
11) CAVALLARI ELENA 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 39"90 20
12) GUARINO VALERIA 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 40"20 18
13) DONATO LEA IRENE 2001 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 01'03"80 16

MT. 50 NP ES. A2 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) TASSINARI THOMAS 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 30"30 50
2) RIGO CHRISTIAN 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 33"50 46
3) CASADIO GIACOMO 2001 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 34"30 42
4) MALAGUTI GABRIELE 2001 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 34"50 39
5) ZAULI SAJANI PIETRO 2001 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 35"70 36
6) PANCALDI FRANCESCO 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 36"00 33
7) VISTOLI NICHOLAS 2001 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 36"20 30
8) DONATI FILIPPO 2001 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 36"70 27
9) MARSALA GABRIELE 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 36"90 24
10) IZZO ALBERTO 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 37"00 22
11) DE FRANCESCO ALESSANDRO2001 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 37"40 20
12) AUTORINO THOMAS 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 41"10 18
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MT. 100 NP ES. B1 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) SARTI ANGELA 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'43"00 50
2) QUINTO EMILY 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'49"00 46
3) QUARANTANA SARA 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'52"30 42

MT. 100 NP ES. B1 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) COLUCCI FILIPPO 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'40"10 50
2) SORRENTINO GABRIELE 2004 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'08"70 46

MT. 100 NP ES. B2 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MANDRIOLI ARIANNA 2003 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'18"90 50
2) PAZZAGLIA SONIA 2003 NUOVONUOTO 01'22"10 46
3) BENMEZIANE LEILA 2003 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'26"20 42
4) ROSSETTO ELENA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'28"80 39
5) VEZZALI CHIARA 2003 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 01'34"10 36
6) CONTALDI GIULIA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'38"20 33
7) FERRARI CAMILLA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'54"70 30

FERRIOLI GAIA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. S.T. A -

MT. 100 NP ES. B2 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MUSMECI MATTIA 2003 NUOVONUOTO 01'16"60 50
2) SCARPINO FRANCESCO 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'20"70 46
3) SESTILI FEDERICO 2003 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'33"70 42
4) ACCETTA NICCOLO 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'35"50 39
5) NICODEMO PIETRO 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'38"30 36
6) VEZZALI FILIPPO 2003 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 01'40"20 33

CLEMENZA PAOLO 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. S.T. A -

MT. 100 NP ES. A1 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) GUERRINI MARTINA 2002 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'14"10 50
2) MAZZACURATI DOMINIQUE 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'20"20 46
3) ALBONETTI VIOLA 2002 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'29"30 42
4) LEONE FRANCESCA 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'30"70 39
5) TOLLER ALICE 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'30"80 36
6) MARCHETTA MARTINA 2002 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 01'45"50 33

FIORNI ELISA 2002 NUOVONUOTO S.T. A -

MT. 100 NP ES. A1 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) CRINITI JUAN PABLO 2002 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'12"00 50
2) BERGAMINI MARCO 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'13"90 46
3) CALIFANO VITTORIO 2002 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'15"10 42
4) SOCCODATO MATTIA 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'16"60 39
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5) SARTI MICHELE 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'17"60 36
6) NANETTI ALESSIO 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'17"70 33
7) GALICI RICCARDO 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'19"90 30
8) BOLOGNA DARIO 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'20"70 27
9) PERRONE ANDREA 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'25"30 24
10) TAGLIENTE FRANCESCO 2002 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'34"90 22

MT. 100 NP ES. A2 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MINGUZZI ASIA 2001 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'05"90 50
1) MONTANARI ALICE 2001 NUOVONUOTO 01'05"90 50
3) GARDINI GIULIA 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'08"40 42
4) MARTELLINI MIRIAM 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'09"20 39
5) VITALE ROSA 2001 NUOVONUOTO 01'11"50 36
6) TAROZZI ELISA 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'13"60 33
7) URAS SIMONA 2001 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'17"70 30
8) RAPEZZI CHIARA 2001 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'18"10 27
9) VEZZALI ERIKA 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'19"00 24
10) INFURNA MARIKA 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'25"00 22
11) CAVALLARI ELENA 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'28"70 20
12) GUARINO VALERIA 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'33"70 18

MT. 100 NP ES. A2 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MELLONI SIMONE 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'00"80 50
2) TASSINARI THOMAS 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'09"20 46
3) MALAGUTI GABRIELE 2001 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'16"70 42
4) CASADIO GIACOMO 2001 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'21"90 39
5) PANCALDI FRANCESCO 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'23"90 36
6) DE FRANCESCO ALESSANDRO2001 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'24"40 33
7) VISTOLI NICHOLAS 2001 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'28"10 30
8) MARSALA GABRIELE 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'29"10 27
9) IZZO ALBERTO 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'32"90 24
10) AUTORINO THOMAS 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'37"20 22

MT. 200 NP ES. B2 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) BERTUZZI GAIA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 03'07"70 50

MT. 200 NP ES. B2 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) ORLANDI MATTIA 2003 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 03'22"50 50

MT. 200 NP ES. A1 Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MAZZACURATI DOMINIQUE 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 02'51"60 50
2) TONELLI SARA 2002 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 02'57"50 46

MT. 200 NP ES. A2 Femminile
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Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MINGUZZI ASIA 2001 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'31"10 50
2) TAROZZI ELISA 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'37"10 46
3) BUGLIONE ELENA 2001 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 03'08"00 42
4) SIGHINOLFI MARTINA 2001 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 03'14"00 39

MT. 200 NP ES. A2 Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MELLONI SIMONE 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 02'20"90 50
2) RIGO CHRISTIAN 2001 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 02'48"30 46
3) DONATI FILIPPO 2001 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 03'02"30 42
4) ZAULI SAJANI PIETRO 2001 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 03'12"90 39

STAFF. 4X50 NP ES. A2 Femminile

Squadra Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'16"60 50

GARDINI GIULIA 30"70
BUGLIONE ELENA -
BERTUZZI GAIA -
TAROZZI ELISA -

2) A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 02'19"70 46
TONELLI SARA 37"00
VEZZALI ERIKA -
MAZZACURATI DOMINIQUE -
MARTELLINI MIRIAM -

3) A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'23"20 42
GUERRINI MARTINA 32"30
BENMEZIANE LEILA -
ALBONETTI VIOLA -
MINGUZZI ASIA -

STAFF. 4X50 NP ES. A2 Maschile

Squadra Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 02'06"80 50

TASSINARI THOMAS 30"00
BERGAMINI MARCO -
NANETTI ALESSIO -
MELLONI SIMONE -

2) RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'22"50 46
SARTI MICHELE 35"60
BOLOGNA DARIO -
PERRONE ANDREA -
PANCALDI FRANCESCO -

3) A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'39"90 42
VISTOLI NICHOLAS 39"60
SESTILI FEDERICO -
DE FRANCESCO ALESSANDRO -
CASADIO GIACOMO -
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Classifica Società
Squadra FIPSAS/CMAS

1) RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 1941
2) A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 1328
3) A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 715
4) NUOVONUOTO 367
5) A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 270
6) C.U.S. BOLOGNA 183
7) SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 166
8) A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 152

MT. 50 PINNE 1 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MONTANARI IRENE 1999 NUOVONUOTO 25"90 50
2) BARONCELLI MARTINA 1999 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 26"60 46
3) BONA SIMONA 1999 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 27"60 42
4) NIGRO VITA 1999 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 27"90 39
5) SCERBO ALESSIA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 29"00 36
6) VENTURELLI SOFIA 2000 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 30"10 33
7) BERGONZINI GIULIA 1999 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 30"30 30
8) BENETTI GIOELE 1999 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 30"50 27
9) PERONI GIORGIA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 30"70 24
9) CAMPAGNARO DEBORA 1999 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 30"70 24
11) CASTALDINI REBECCA 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 31"10 20
11) COCCOLINI CHIARA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 31"10 20
13) BIASOTTI SOFIA STELLA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 31"60 16
14) VEZZALI GIULIA 1999 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 31"80 14
15) SERENARI MARTINA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 32"10 12
16) VERATI BEATRICE 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 32"70 (VGA) 10
16) BUSI MARIAVERONICA 1999 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 32"70 10
18) ALBAZZI CHIARA 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 33"10 7
19) LAVORATTI NICOLE 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 33"60 6
20) SUCCI AGNESE 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 34"10 5
21) FARNESI MATILDE 1999 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 34"30 4
22) FALFERI VIOLA 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 35"00 3
23) PANZARINO CAMILLA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 37"20 1
24) BEN BEJI LINA 2000 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 41"60 -

MANTOVANI REBECCA 1999 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS S.T. A -
CAVAZZONI ALICE 2000 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA S.T. S -

MT. 50 PINNE 1 CAT Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MAGNI LUCA 1999 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 25"20 50
2) LIBRIZZI LUCA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 28"30 46
2) SASSOLI LEONARDO 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 28"30 46
4) SAPORITA DANIEL 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 28"40 39
5) MELLONI MATTEO 2000 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 28"70 36
6) GRASSI ANDREA 1999 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 29"40 33
7) PODIO CESARE 1999 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 29"80 30
8) QUARANTINI GREGORIO 1999 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 31"00 27
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9) MANFREDINI MANUEL 2000 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 31"70 24
10) GUERRINI MARCO 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 31"80 22
11) TAGLIENTE GIOVANNI 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 32"10 20
12) GIULIANO KRISTIAN 2000 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 32"60 18
12) DEL GIUDICE FRANCESCO 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 32"60 18
14) DE LA CRUZ GABRIEL 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 33"00 14
15) TARTARINI LEONARDO 2000 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 34"40 12
16) DADINA FEDERICO 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 41"40 10

MT. 50 PINNE 2 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) FERRI MARTINA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 25"20 50
2) PESENTI ELENA 1997 NUOVONUOTO 25"40 46
3) SANDRI VALENTINA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 26"20 42
4) CAVALLINA SOFIA 1998 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 26"60 39
5) MADONIA CHIARA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 26"80 36
6) D'AMICO LIA GIULIA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 26"90 33
7) FASSARI CLELIA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 27"20 30
8) SIPIONE GIULIA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 27"60 27
9) CAMPAGNARO ASYA 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 27"90 24
10) BAZZI CAMILLA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 28"40 22
11) ARNONE MARIACHIARA 1998 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 29"70 20
12) BONSI CRISTINA ANDREA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 29"90 18
13) ANDREOLI SARA 1997 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 30"70 16
14) PAROLIN ANNA 1998 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 33"00 14
15) BASSO BETTY 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 33"90 12

RIZZOLI ILARIA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. S.T. A -

MT. 50 PINNE 2 CAT Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) TOMBA DAVIDE 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 24"40 50
2) LAVINO ANDREA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 24"70 46
3) BRUNETTI ALESSANDRO 1997 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 26"50 42
4) VITERALE LORENZO 1998 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 26"70 39
5) REZZETTO NADIR 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 27"90 36
6) SESTILI RICCARDO 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 28"10 33
7) MONTALDI ANDREA 1997 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 28"60 30
8) MOTTERELE MICHELE 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 29"80 27
9) FRANCO RICCARDO 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 30"00 24
10) MAURI IVAN 1998 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 30"80 22

SEVERI CLAUDIO 1997 C.U.S. BOLOGNA S.T. S -

MT. 50 PINNE 3 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) BOLOGNA GIULIA 1996 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 24"60 50
2) MEDRI GIORGIA 1996 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 24"80 46
2) CAMPANA GIORGIA 1995 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 24"80 46
4) MONDUZZI SERENA 1996 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 26"30 39
5) NANNI LUCIA 1996 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 26"90 36
6) BONA ALESSIA 1995 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 28"30 33
7) GUIDOTTI GRETA 1996 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 29"50 30

Pos. Societa Rec.

Pos. Societa Rec.

Pos. Societa Rec.



7) MATEAZZI CAMILLA 1996 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 29"50 30
9) MENANI ILARIA 1996 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 32"90 24
10) PADRIN ANNA 1996 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 37"70 22

MT. 50 PINNE 3 CAT Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) CONVENTI SERGIO 1996 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 24"60 50
2) DESIDERIO MATTIA 1996 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 25"40 46
3) TREVISAN MARCO 1996 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 28"30 42
4) CARMINIATO ANTONINO 1996 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 33"10 39

MT. 50 PINNE JUNIORES Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) NANETTI VIRGINIA 1993 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 25"00 50
2) CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 25"20 46
3) POMPEI CINDY 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 25"40 42
4) COCCOLINI LAURA 1994 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 25"50 39
5) COLANGELO MARIA 1993 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 25"70 36
6) MARCHESAN LIDIA 1994 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 29"90 33

MT. 50 PINNE JUNIORES Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) SEMINERIO DAVIDE 1994 NUOVONUOTO 21"20 50
2) NANNI LORENZO 1993 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 21"70 46
3) CAMPANA RICCARDO 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 21"90 42
4) BENTIVOGLI ANDREA 1993 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 22"70 39
5) SCORZONI GABRIELE 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 23"00 36
6) LEGGIERI FEDERICO 1994 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 23"60 33
7) MASETTI FABIAN 1993 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 24"30 30
8) BEVILACQUA MICHELE 1993 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 25"00 27

MT. 50 PINNE SENIORES Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) DI CREDICO GIORGIA 1992 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 23"60 50
2) CASSANELLI ALICE 1988 NUOVONUOTO 24"30 46
3) DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 25"30 42
4) MAIORANO FEDERICA 1991 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 25"50 39
5) GIUBILEO ELISA 1986 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 25"80 36
6) CASADIO MARINA 1991 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 27"00 33
7) MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 27"10 30
8) BRUNETTI FRANCESCA 1992 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 27"30 27
8) CAPPONCELLI MAIRA 1983 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 27"30 27

MT. 50 PINNE SENIORES Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) APPRESSI LORENZO 1991 NUOVONUOTO 21"40 50
2) CHOU STEFANO 1987 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 21"60 46
3) DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 22"00 42
4) BATTISTA ALEX 1982 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 22"50 39
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5) RAZZI JACOPO 1992 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 23"00 36
6) CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 23"30 33
7) VITOCOLONNA MICHELE 1991 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 23"90 30
8) SALMI FABRIZIO 1987 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 26"30 27

MT. 100 PINNE 1 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MONTANARI IRENE 1999 NUOVONUOTO 56"40 50
2) BARONCELLI MARTINA 1999 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 58"60 46
3) BONA SIMONA 1999 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 01'00"10 42
4) NIGRO VITA 1999 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 01'00"80 39
5) COCCOLINI CHIARA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'04"00 36
6) SCERBO ALESSIA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'06"70 33
7) BERGONZINI GIULIA 1999 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 01'07"10 30
8) CAMPAGNARO DEBORA 1999 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'08"10 27
9) PERONI GIORGIA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'09"40 24
10) CASTALDINI REBECCA 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'11"10 22
11) BIASOTTI SOFIA STELLA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'11"60 20
12) BENETTI GIOELE 1999 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'11"80 18
13) VERATI BEATRICE 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'12"10 16
14) SERENARI MARTINA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'13"90 14
15) BUSI MARIAVERONICA 1999 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'14"30 12
16) FARNESI MATILDE 1999 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 01'16"10 10
17) LAVORATTI NICOLE 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'17"00 8
18) CAVAZZONI ALICE 2000 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 01'17"90 7
19) ALBAZZI CHIARA 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'19"00 6
20) SUCCI AGNESE 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'20"10 5
21) BEN BEJI LINA 2000 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 01'31"10 4

MANTOVANI REBECCA 1999 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS S.T. A -
CAMPANA MICAELA 1999 NUOVONUOTO S.T. S -
VENTURELLI SOFIA 2000 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA S.T. S -
PANZARINO CAMILLA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. S.T. S -

MT. 100 PINNE 1 CAT Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MAGNI LUCA 1999 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 58"10 50
2) LIBRIZZI LUCA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'04"20 46
3) SAPORITA DANIEL 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'05"10 42
3) SASSOLI LEONARDO 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'05"10 42
5) MELLONI MATTEO 2000 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'07"00 36
6) PODIO CESARE 1999 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'07"20 33
7) GRASSI ANDREA 1999 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 01'08"10 30
8) XELLA GABRIELE 2000 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 01'09"10 27
9) QUARANTINI GREGORIO 1999 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 01'12"60 24
10) CRINITI LORENZO 2000 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'12"80 22
11) DE LA CRUZ GABRIEL 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'12"90 20
12) MANFREDINI MANUEL 2000 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 01'13"20 18
13) GIULIANO KRISTIAN 2000 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'14"10 16
14) DEL GIUDICE FRANCESCO 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'14"80 14
15) TAGLIENTE GIOVANNI 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'15"00 12
16) GUERRINI MARCO 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'15"10 10
17) TARTARINI LEONARDO 2000 A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 01'16"60 8
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18) PALMERINI WILLIAM 2000 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 01'18"80 7
19) DADINA FEDERICO 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'33"00 6

MT. 100 PINNE 2 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) FERRI MARTINA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 55"50 50
2) PESENTI ELENA 1997 NUOVONUOTO 57"10 46
3) SANDRI VALENTINA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 58"60 42
4) FASSARI CLELIA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 59"10 39
5) SIPIONE GIULIA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 59"20 36
6) CAVALLINA SOFIA 1998 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'00"30 33
7) FOGACCI REBECCA 1997 NUOVONUOTO 01'00"60 30
8) CAMPAGNARO ASYA 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'01"20 27
9) MADONIA CHIARA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'01"40 24
10) BAZZI CAMILLA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'01"80 22
11) FARNESI CARLOTTA 1998 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 01'02"90 20
12) D'AMICO LIA GIULIA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'03"00 18
13) BONSI CRISTINA ANDREA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'07"90 16
13) ARNONE MARIACHIARA 1998 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'07"90 16
15) ANDREOLI SARA 1997 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 01'09"40 12
16) PAROLIN ANNA 1998 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'13"90 10

RIZZOLI ILARIA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. S.T. A -

MT. 100 PINNE 2 CAT Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) TOMBA DAVIDE 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 55"20 50
2) LAVINO ANDREA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 56"70 46
3) VITERALE LORENZO 1998 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 01'00"30 42
4) BRUNETTI ALESSANDRO 1997 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'00"40 39
5) REZZETTO NADIR 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'03"00 36
6) SESTILI RICCARDO 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'03"10 33
7) MONTALDI ANDREA 1997 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'04"00 30
8) MOTTERELE MICHELE 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'06"60 27
9) SEVERI CLAUDIO 1997 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'07"30 24
10) FRANCO RICCARDO 1997 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'08"10 22
11) BERNARDONI ALESSIO 1998 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 01'08"50 20

MT. 100 PINNE 3 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) CAMPANA GIORGIA 1995 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 54"60 50
2) BOLOGNA GIULIA 1996 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 55"20 46
3) MEDRI GIORGIA 1996 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 55"70 42
4) MONDUZZI SERENA 1996 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 58"00 39
5) NANNI LUCIA 1996 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'00"10 36
6) BONA ALESSIA 1995 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 01'03"50 33
7) MATEAZZI CAMILLA 1996 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'04"60 30
8) GIANNONI FRANCESCA 1995 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 01'04"70 27
9) GUIDOTTI GRETA 1996 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 01'07"10 24
10) MENANI ILARIA 1996 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 01'14"70 22

MT. 100 PINNE 3 CAT Maschile
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Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) SEMINERIO SIMONE 1996 NUOVONUOTO 48"70 50
2) CONTARINI CARLO ALBERTO1995 NUOVONUOTO 51"60 46
3) CONVENTI SERGIO 1996 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 55"70 42
4) DESIDERIO MATTIA 1996 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 57"40 39

GUIEATTI ANDREA 1995 NUOVONUOTO S.T. S -

MT. 100 PINNE JUNIORES Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) COLANGELO MARIA 1993 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 56"10 50
2) NANETTI VIRGINIA 1993 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 56"40 46
3) COCCOLINI LAURA 1994 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 56"50 42
4) POMPEI CINDY 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 56"90 39
5) CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 58"00 36

MT. 100 PINNE JUNIORES Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) CAMPANA RICCARDO 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 48"80 50
2) NANNI LORENZO 1993 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 50"00 46
3) BENTIVOGLI ANDREA 1993 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 51"80 42
4) MASETTI FABIAN 1993 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 52"90 39
5) SCORZONI GABRIELE 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 53"00 36
6) LEGGIERI FEDERICO 1994 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 53"20 33

MT. 100 PINNE SENIORES Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) DI CREDICO GIORGIA 1992 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 51"60 50
2) CASSANELLI ALICE 1988 NUOVONUOTO 54"10 46
3) GIUBILEO ELISA 1986 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 55"00 42
4) DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 55"70 39
5) MAIORANO FEDERICA 1991 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 56"50 36
6) CASADIO MARINA 1991 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 58"30 33
7) MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 58"90 30
8) CAPPONCELLI MAIRA 1983 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 59"90 27
9) BRUNETTI FRANCESCA 1992 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'02"00 24

MT. 100 PINNE SENIORES Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) TUGNOLI JULIO 1991 NUOVONUOTO 47"00 50
2) BETTALICO FRANCESCO 1990 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 47"60 46
3) APPRESSI LORENZO 1991 NUOVONUOTO 48"30 42
4) CHOU STEFANO 1987 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 49"00 39
5) DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 49"70 36
6) BATTISTA ALEX 1982 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 49"80 33
6) DI MARIA RICCARDO 1990 NUOVONUOTO 49"80 33
8) RAZZI JACOPO 1992 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 50"90 27
9) CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 51"50 24
10) VITOCOLONNA MICHELE 1991 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 51"90 22
11) SALMI FABRIZIO 1987 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 53"10 20
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MT. 200 PINNE 1 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) BARONCELLI MARTINA 1999 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'13"40 50
2) COCCOLINI CHIARA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'25"30 46
3) SCERBO ALESSIA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'30"40 42
4) PERONI GIORGIA 1999 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'36"20 39
5) VERATI BEATRICE 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'38"40 36
6) BIASOTTI SOFIA STELLA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'41"30 33
7) LAVORATTI NICOLE 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'41"60 30
8) VEZZALI GIULIA 1999 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 02'48"50 27
9) PANZARINO CAMILLA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 24

MANTOVANI REBECCA 1999 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS S.T. A -

MT. 200 PINNE 1 CAT Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) MAGNI LUCA 1999 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 02'06"40 50
2) LIBRIZZI LUCA 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'20"30 46
3) SAPORITA DANIEL 2000 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 02'26"60 42
4) PODIO CESARE 1999 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'30"70 39
5) XELLA GABRIELE 2000 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 02'33"30 36
6) MANFREDINI MANUEL 2000 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 02'42"80 33
7) DE LA CRUZ GABRIEL 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'44"90 30
8) TAGLIENTE GIOVANNI 2000 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'45"20 27
9) CRINITI LORENZO 2000 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'45"30 24
10) GUERRINI MARCO 2000 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'50"60 22
11) PALMERINI WILLIAM 2000 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 02'54"90 20

MT. 200 PINNE 2 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) FERRI MARTINA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'05"00 50
2) SANDRI VALENTINA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'07"90 46
3) D'AMICO LIA GIULIA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'11"50 42
4) SIPIONE GIULIA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'11"70 39
5) FASSARI CLELIA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'12"00 36
6) FOGACCI REBECCA 1997 NUOVONUOTO 02'13"80 33
7) CAVALLINA SOFIA 1998 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'17"20 30
8) BAZZI CAMILLA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'19"70 27
9) MADONIA CHIARA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'20"30 24
10) FARNESI CARLOTTA 1998 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 02'21"50 22
11) BONSI CRISTINA ANDREA 1997 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'28"10 20
12) ARNONE MARIACHIARA 1998 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'34"30 18

RIZZOLI ILARIA 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. S.T. A -

MT. 200 PINNE 2 CAT Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) TOMBA DAVIDE 1998 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'05"80 50
2) LAVINO ANDREA 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'07"00 46
3) VITERALE LORENZO 1998 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 02'13"60 42
4) BRUNETTI ALESSANDRO 1997 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'17"10 39
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5) SESTILI RICCARDO 1998 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'20"20 36
6) MONTALDI ANDREA 1997 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'21"10 33
7) SEVERI CLAUDIO 1997 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 02'34"10 30
8) BERNARDONI ALESSIO 1998 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 02'40"80 27

MT. 200 PINNE 3 CAT Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) CAMPANA GIORGIA 1995 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'59"80 50
2) BOLOGNA GIULIA 1996 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'07"00 46
3) MONDUZZI SERENA 1996 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'08"00 42
4) GIANNONI FRANCESCA 1995 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 02'28"50 39
5) PADRIN ANNA 1996 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 02'36"80 36

NANNI LUCIA 1996 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. S.T. A -

MT. 200 PINNE 3 CAT Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) SEMINERIO SIMONE 1996 NUOVONUOTO 01'53"30 50
2) CONVENTI SERGIO 1996 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 02'07"30 46
3) DESIDERIO MATTIA 1996 A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 02'09"10 42
4) TREVISAN MARCO 1996 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 02'24"40 39

MT. 200 PINNE JUNIORES Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) POMPEI CINDY 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'00"70 50
2) CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'04"40 46
3) NANETTI VIRGINIA 1993 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'08"30 42
4) MARCHESAN LIDIA 1994 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 02'24"20 39

MT. 200 PINNE JUNIORES Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) CAMPANA RICCARDO 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'47"20 50
2) MASETTI FABIAN 1993 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'56"60 46
3) BENTIVOGLI ANDREA 1993 C.U.S. BOLOGNA 02'00"20 42
4) LEGGIERI FEDERICO 1994 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'02"60 39
5) SEMINERIO DAVIDE 1994 NUOVONUOTO 02'03"10 36
6) SCORZONI GABRIELE 1994 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'05"90 33
7) BEVILACQUA MICHELE 1993 ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 02'11"50 30

MT. 200 PINNE SENIORES Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'02"10 50
2) MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'04"80 46
3) CASADIO MARINA 1991 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 02'05"30 42
4) MAIORANO FEDERICA 1991 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'05"40 39

MT. 200 PINNE SENIORES Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) TUGNOLI JULIO 1991 NUOVONUOTO 01'44"20 50
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2) BETTALICO FRANCESCO 1990 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 01'45"50 46
3) BATTISTA ALEX 1982 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'46"80 42
4) DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'48"10 39
5) CHOU STEFANO 1987 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'53"90 36
6) CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'54"60 33
7) RAZZI JACOPO 1992 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'55"30 30
8) VITOCOLONNA MICHELE 1991 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'59"50 27

STAFF. 4X50 PINNE SENIORES Femminile

Squadra Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'37"60 50

BOLOGNA GIULIA 24"90
NANETTI VIRGINIA -
CAMPANA GIORGIA -
DI CREDICO GIORGIA -

2) A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 01'44"00 (VGA) 46
DOGANA STEFANIA 30"00
CRIVELLARI GIORGIA -
SIPIONE GIULIA -
CASADIO MARINA -

2) SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'44"00 46
COCCOLINI CHIARA 26"80
BRUNETTI FRANCESCA -
MEDRI GIORGIA -
NANNI LUCIA -

4) NUOVONUOTO 01'48"00 39
CAMPANA MICAELA 30"00
MONTANARI IRENE -
FOGACCI REBECCA -
PESENTI ELENA -

5) ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'59"90 36
PADRIN ANNA 32"50
MARCHESAN LIDIA -
MATEAZZI CAMILLA -
CAMPAGNARO ASYA -

6) A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 02'05"10 33
VENTURELLI SOFIA 30"10
CAVAZZONI ALICE -
VEZZALI GIULIA -
BERGONZINI GIULIA -

STAFF. 4X50 PINNE SENIORES Maschile

Squadra Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) NUOVONUOTO 01'31"10 50

DI MARIA RICCARDO 24"90
CONTARINI CARLO ALBERTO -
GUIEATTI ANDREA -
SEMINERIO DAVIDE -

2) SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01'41"40 46
MONTALDI ANDREA 29"10
LEGGIERI FEDERICO -
NANNI LORENZO -
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BRUNETTI ALESSANDRO -
3) C.U.S. BOLOGNA 01'45"80 42

CONVENTI SERGIO 25"20
SEVERI CLAUDIO -
SAPORITA DANIEL -
BENTIVOGLI ANDREA -

4) ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 01'53"30 39
REZZETTO NADIR 28"30
MOTTERELE MICHELE -
TREVISAN MARCO -
BEVILACQUA MICHELE 01'25"00

5) RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 02'01"40 36
TAGLIENTE GIOVANNI 31"50
DE LA CRUZ GABRIEL -
PODIO CESARE -
LIBRIZZI LUCA -

A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS S.T. S -
VITOCOLONNA MICHELE
LAVINO ANDREA
SESTILI FEDERICO
CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO

Classifica Società
Squadra FIPSAS/CMAS

1) RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 3309
2) SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 1322
3) A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 1181
4) NUOVONUOTO 893
5) ACQUAREA VICENZA A.S.D. 774
6) C.U.S. BOLOGNA 725
7) A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA 550
8) KAMA SUB CAMAIORE 337
9) N,C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 314
10) A.S.D. SEA SUB MODENA 291
11) NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 193
12) A.S.D. SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO 126

MT. 400 PINNE ASSOLUTI Femminile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) DI CREDICO GIORGIA 1992 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 04'11"50 -
2) GIUBILEO ELISA 1986 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 04'17"70 -
3) COLANGELO MARIA 1993 N.C. MILANO S.R.L. S.S.D. 04'23"50 -
4) CASADIO MARINA 1991 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 04'27"90 -
5) CAPPONCELLI MAIRA 1983 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. 04'31"70 -
6) MEDRI GIORGIA 1996 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 04'34"00 -
7) COCCOLINI LAURA 1994 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 04'36"60 -
8) BRUNETTI FRANCESCA 1992 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 04'56"70 -

MT. 400 PINNE ASSOLUTI Maschile

Nominativo Anno Tempo StatoFIPSAS/CMAS
1) BETTALICO FRANCESCO 1990 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 03'54"40 -

Pos.

Pos. Societa Rec.

Pos. Societa Rec.



2) CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 04'12"80 -
3) NANNI LORENZO 1993 SUB BOLOGNA A.S.D. 04'20"60 -
4) VITOCOLONNA MICHELE 1991 A.S.D. BLU ATLANTIS AVIS 04'24"50 -
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